BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROVING THE) RESOLUTION NO. 84-469
FY 1984-85 BUDGET AND TRANSMITTING)
THE APPROVED BUDGET TO THE TAX) Introduced by the
SUPERVISING AND CONSERVATION) Budget Review Committee
COMMISSION)

WHEREAS, The Proposed FY 1984-85 Budget was presented to the Council on April 16, 1984; and

WHEREAS, The Council convened as Budget Committee has reviewed the Proposed Budget and recommendations of the Budget Review Committee, held a public hearing on the Budget on April 16, 1984, and considered overall issues affecting the FY 1984-85 Budget; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Oregon Budget Law, the Council convened as Budget Committee must approve the FY 1984-85 Budget and said approved budget must be transmitted to the Tax Supervising and Conservation Commission (TSCC) for public hearing and review; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

- That the Proposed FY 1984-85 Budget as amended by the Council convened as Budget Committee, which is on file at the Metro offices, is hereby approved.
- 2. That the Executive Officer is hereby directed to submit the Approved FY 1984-85 Budget to the TSCC for public hearing and review.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this __3rd__ day of _____May___, 1984.

Presiding Officer